
Nouns in French can be masculine 
or feminine and singular or plural. 
This means that determiners can have 
different forms in French.

un

les

10 common fruit nouns with their 
determiner in French.

J’aime les pommes.

How to say the above fruits in both singular and 
plural form so I can say the fruits I like and those  
I do not like.

I like apples

oi
sound in:

• poire

&

Les fruits
Nom: _________________________________________________ Classe: ________________________________

Objective 1: I will learn and become more familiar with 5 fruit nouns with their determiners in French.

Objective 2: I will learn and become more familiar with 5 more fruit nouns with their determiners in French.

Objective 3: I will learn how to move singular nouns to plural form in French.

Objective 4: I will learn how to use the structure ‘j’aime’ (I like) with the fruit nouns.

Objective 5: I will learn how to use the negative structure ‘je n’aime pas’ (I do not like) with the fruit nouns.

une

I do not like apples.

Je n’aime pas les
pommes.

Singular determiner ‘a’

Plural determiner ‘the’

The ‘r’ sound in French is 
guttural made from the back of 
the throat like in the words 
‘fraise’,      ‘orange’        and 
‘cerise’.

guttural
’r’

There are many last consonant 
silent letters in French. 
The final letter ‘s’ is silent in 
the word ‘les’. It will be 
pronounced almost like the 
‘leh’ in English.

silent
letters


